










PROJECT ADDRESS

PROJECT NUMBER

PROJECT ISSUE DATE

CLIENT

BASEMENT ADDITION

KEN

83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

45-83-00

12/11/2023

PROJECT SCOPE:

1. CONVERT EXISTING UNFINISHED BASEMENT OF 83 
WINTER STREET INTO AN ADDITIONAL UNIT

2. ADD NEW BASEMENT EXTERIOR STAIR ACCESS
3. ADD A NEW WINDOW WELL
4. MODIFY LAYOUT AT EXISTING LEVEL 1 UNIT
5. REMOVE ONE EXISTING CHIMNEY
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DES.00LAND SURVEY83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA



NEW BASEMENT UNIT

BLDG 83

BLDG 85-87

BLDG 89-91

PARKING 
LOT

ENTRY TO NEW 
BASEMENT UNIT

EGRESS WINDOW 
WELL TO NEW 
BASEMENT UNIT

4.
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DES.01BLDG 83 SITE PLAN & ZONING TABLE83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

MAX. HEIGHT 33.5' ± 35' 34.6' ±

MIN. REAR 4.7' (22.5+33.5) / 4 = 14' 4.7' EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

MIN. SIDE (LEFT) 78.7' (22.5+33.5) / 5 = 11.2' 78.7' UNCHANGED

MIN. SIDE (RIGHT) 24.8' (22.5+33.5) / 5 = 11.2' 24.8' UNCHANGED83-85 WINTER
ST. SETBACK &

HEIGHT

MIN. FRONT - 1.2' (22.5+33.5) / 4 = 14' 1.2' EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

MIN. RATIO OF PRIVATE OP.SP. TO LOT AREA 50.9% 30% 45%

LOT SIZE 8,420 ± SQFT 5,000 SQFT 8,420 ± SQFT

FLOOR AREA 12,841 ± SQFT - 13,757 ± SQFT 83 EXISTING  (2,860 SQFT) 85-87 EXISTING (4,970 SQFT) 89-9...

FAR 1.53 0.75 1.63 EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

TOTAL EXISTING (13) PROPOSED (14)

89-91 EXISTING (4) PROPOSED (4)NUMBER OF UNITS 3 - 4

85-87 EXISTING (6) PRPOSED (6)

USES MULT-RES-4-8-APT MULT-RES-4-8-APT MULT-RES-4-8-APT

ZR Item/Description Existing Permited / Required Proposed Notes

DISTRICT: RES C-1

ZONING COMPLIANCE TABLE CAMBRIDGE RES C-1 - 83 WINTER ST. CAMBRIDGE

1" = 20'-0"
1

BLDG 83 SITE PLAN, PROPOSED, 11x17



BLDG 83

BLDG 85-87

BLDG 89-91

PARKING 
LOT

1.
2'

0.
3'

54.6'44.4'

NEW BASEMENT UNIT

EGRESS WINDOW 
WELL TO NEW 
BASEMENT UNIT

ENTRY TO NEW 
BASEMENT UNIT
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DES.02BLDG 85-87 SITE PLAN & ZONING TABLE83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

MAX. HEIGHT 33.8' 35' 33.8' UNCHANGED

MIN. REAR - 1.2' (26.6+33.8) / 4 = 15.1' - 1.2' EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

MIN. SIDE (LEFT) 44.4' (26.6+33.8) / 5 = 12' 44.4' UNCHANGED

MIN. SIDE (RIGHT) 54.6' (26.6+33.8) / 5 = 12' 54.6' UNCHANGED83-85 WINTER
ST. SETBACK &

HEIGHT

MIN. FRONT - 0.3' (26.6+33.8) / 4 = 15.1' - 0.3' EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

MIN. RATIO OF PRIVATE OP.SP. TO LOT AREA 50.9% 30% 45%

LOT SIZE 8,420 ± SQFT 5,000 SQFT 8,420 ± SQFT

FLOOR AREA 12,841 ± SQFT - 13,757 ± SQFT
83 EXISTING  (2,860 SQFT) 85-87 EXISTING (4,970 SQFT) 89-91

EXISTING (5,010 SQFT)

FAR 1.53 0.75 1.63 EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

TOTAL EXSITING (13) PROPOSED (14)

89-91 EXISTING (4) PROPOSED (4)NUMBER OF UNITS 6 - 6

83 EXISTING (3) PROPOSED (4)

USES MULT-RES-4-8-APT MULT-RES-4-8-APT MULT-RES-4-8-APT

ZR Item/Description Existing Permited / Required Proposed Notes

DISTRICT: RES C-1

ZONING COMPLIANCE TABLE CAMBRIDGE RES C-1 - 85-87 WINTER ST. CAMBRIDGE

1" = 20'-0"
1

BLDG 85-87 SITE PLAN, PROPOSED, 11x17



NEW BASEMENT UNIT

BLDG 83

BLDG 85-87

BLDG 89-91

PARKING 
LOT

ENTRY TO NEW 
BASEMENT UNIT

EGRESS WINDOW 
WELL TO NEW 
BASEMENT UNIT

7.1' 90.1'
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DES.03BLDG 89-91 SITE PLAN & ZONING TABLE83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

1" = 20'-0"
1

BLDG 89-91SITE PLAN, PROPOSED, 11x17

MAX. HEIGHT 37.6' ± 35' 37.6' ± UNCHANGED

MIN. REAR 7.4' (28.75+37.6) / 4 = 16.6' 7.4' EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

MIN. SIDE (LEFT) 7.1' (28.75+37.6) / 5 = 13.3' 7.1' EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

MIN. SIDE (RIGHT) 90.1' (28.75+37.6) / 5 = 13.3' 90.1' UNCHANGED83-85 WINTER
ST. SETBACK &

HEIGHT

MIN. FRONT - 1.1' (28.75+37.6) / 4 = 16.6' - 1.1' EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

MIN. RATIO OF PRIVATE OP.SP. TO LOT AREA 50.9% 30% 45%

LOT SIZE 8,420 ± SQFT 5,000 SQFT 8,420 ± SQFT

FLOOR AREA 12,841 ± SQFT - 13,757 ± SQFT
83 EXISTING  (2,860 SQFT) 85-87 EXISTING (4,970 SQFT) 89-91

EXISTING (5,010 SQFT)

FAR 1.53 0.75 1.63 EXISTING NON-CONFORMING

TOTAL EXSITING (13) PROPOSED (14)

89-91 EXISTING (4) PROPOSED (4)NUMBER OF UNITS 4 - 4

83 EXISTING (3) PROPOSED (4)

USES MULT-RES-4-8-APT MULT-RES-4-8-APT MULT-RES-4-8-APT

ZR Item/Description Existing Permited / Required Proposed Notes

DISTRICT: RES C-1

ZONING COMPLIANCE TABLE CAMBRIDGE RES C-1 - 89-91 WINTER ST. CAMBRIDGE
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DES.04EXISTING AREA CALCS83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

1/16" = 1'-0"
1

LEVEL 0, FLOOR AREA, E

1/16" = 1'-0"
2

LEVEL 1, FLOOR AREA, E

1/16" = 1'-0"
3

LEVEL 2, FLOOR AREA, E

1/16" = 1'-0"
4

LEVEL ATTIC, FLOOR AREA, E

Area Schedule (Gross Building E 11x17)

Building Level Area

83 83 LEVEL 1 1150 SF

83 83 LEVEL 2 1158 SF

83 83 LEVEL ATTIC 553 SF

2860 SF

85-87 83 LEVEL 1 1657 SF

85-87 83 LEVEL 2 1657 SF

85-87 83 LEVEL ATTIC 1657 SF

4970 SF

89-91 83 LEVEL 0 1297 SF

89-91 83 LEVEL 1 1297 SF

89-91 83 LEVEL 2 1301 SF

89-91 83 LEVEL ATTIC 1114 SF

5011 SF

Grand total 12841 SF
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DES.05PROPOSED AREA CALCS83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

Area Schedule (Gross Building N 11x 17)

Building Level Area

83 83 LEVEL 0 916 SF

83 83 LEVEL 1 1150 SF

83 83 LEVEL 2 1158 SF

83 83 LEVEL ATTIC 553 SF

3777 SF

85-87 83 LEVEL 2 1657 SF

85-87 83 LEVEL 1 1657 SF

85-87 83 LEVEL ATTIC 1657 SF

4970 SF

89-91 83 LEVEL 0 1297 SF

89-91 83 LEVEL 2 1301 SF

89-91 83 LEVEL 1 1297 SF

89-91 83 LEVEL ATTIC 1114 SF

5011 SF

Grand total 13757 SF

1/16" = 1'-0"
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LEVEL 0, FLOOR AREA, N

1/16" = 1'-0"
2

LEVEL 1, FLOOR AREA, N

1/16" = 1'-0"
3

LEVEL 2, FLOOR AREA, N

1/16" = 1'-0"
4

LEVEL ATTIC, FLOOR AREA, N



DES.30 2

89-91 WINTER ST. 85-87 WINTER ST. 83 WINTER ST.
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DES.10LEVEL B PLAN, EXISTING83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA



DES.30 2

89-91 WINTER ST. 85-87 WINTER ST. 83 WINTER ST.
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DES.11LEVEL 1 PLAN, EXISTING83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA



DES.30 2

89-91 WINTER ST. 85-87 WINTER ST. 83 WINTER ST.

1/8" = 1'-0"

12
/1

9/
20

23
 1

0:
57

:3
8 

A
M

DES.12LEVEL 2 PLAN, EXISTING83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA



DES.30 2

89-91 WINTER ST. 85-87 WINTER ST. 83 WINTER ST.
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DES.13LEVEL 3 PLAN, EXISTING83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA
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DES.20LEVEL B PLAN, PROPOSED83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

83 WINTER LEVEL 0 FLOOR PLAN, DEMO, 11x17

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

83 WINTER LEVEL 0 FLOOR PLAN, PROPOSED, 11x17

0 4'-0" 8'-0" 16'-0"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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DES.21LEVEL 1 PLAN, PROPOSED83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

83 WINTER LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN, DEMO, 11x17

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

83 WINTER LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN, PROPOSED, 11x17

0 4'-0" 8'-0" 16'-0"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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DES.22LEVEL 2 PLAN, PROPOSED83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

83 WINTER LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN, DEMO, 11x17

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

83 WINTER LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN, PROPOSED, 11x17

0 4'-0" 8'-0" 16'-0"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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DES.23LEVEL ATTIC PLAN, PROPOSED83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

83 WINTER LEVEL ATTIC FLOOR PLAN, DEMO, 11X17

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

83 WINTER LEVEL ATTIC FLOOR PLAN, PROPOSED, 11X17

0 4'-0" 8'-0" 16'-0"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"



83 LEVEL 0
-8' - 1 1/2"

83 LEVEL 1
0' - 0"

83 LEVEL 2
9' - 2 1/2"

83 LEVEL R
29' - 7 1/2"

83 LEVEL SITE
-3' - 10 1/2"

83 LEVEL ATTIC
18' - 0 1/2"

83 LEVEL 1
0' - 0"

83 LEVEL 2
9' - 2 1/2"

83 LEVEL R
29' - 7 1/2"

83 LEVEL SITE
-3' - 10 1/2"

83 LEVEL ATTIC
18' - 0 1/2"
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DES.3083 WEST ELEVATIONS, EXISTING VS PROPOSED83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

83 BUILDING ELEVATION WEST, 11x17

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

83 BUILDING ELEVATION WEST, EXISTING, 11x17
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DES.4083 WEST AXON, EXISTING VS PROPOSED83-91 WINTER STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA

1
83 WEST AXON, EXISTING, 11X17

2
83 WEST AXON, PROPOSED, 11X17



















































angel
Text Box
We intend to include an additional dwelling unit in the currently vacant and unfinished basement while ensuring the stairs are brought up to code through remodeling. Our plan also involves modifying the ground floor unit to create a more comfortable living space.

angel
Text Box
The zoning district permits MULTI-RES-4-8-APT, and currently, the property accommodates only three units. With our proposal for an additional unit in the basement, the total number of units will become four, aligning with the zoning regulations.

angel
Text Box
The proposed additional basement unit will not surpass the footprint of the existing house. Despite introducing new egress stairs and a window well, these modifications will still fall within the designated side and back areas.

angel
Text Box
The existing neighborhood is experiencing densification, and having an additional unit would enable more residents to be exposed to and utilize the nearby public Gold Star park.
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